New two pole OTDC disconnect switch
1000 VDC: UL 98B 100...180...200...250...400A, IEC 315...100...
160...200...250...500A - featuring Dual Magnetic Breaking
Two pole design for DC applications
OTDC disconnect switches have been specifically designed
for DC applications. ABB is the first in the market to achieve
1000 VDC with only two poles. The OTDC offering includes UL
and IEC versions.

(2) #2 – 600 MCM
OZXA-800
OZXA-400
OZXA-200
OZXA-800
OTDC_US02 OTDC_US22OTDC_US11
H
W
D
Jumper
Cable size:
 #4 - 300 MCM
OZXA-200
Dimensions
Part # w/ jumper Part # w/o  jumper Amperage Standard W x H x D   in
OTDC100US11 OTDC100U11 100 A UL 98B 4 x 5 x 3
OTDC100US02 OTDC100U02 100 A UL 98B 4 x 5 x 3
OTDC180US22 OTDC180U22 180 A UL 98B 7 x 5 x 3
OTDC200US11 OTDC200U11 200 A UL 98B 4 x 5 x 3
OTDC200US02 OTDC200U02 200 A UL 98B 4 x 5 x 3
OTDC250US11 OTDC250U11 250 A UL 98B 8 x 6 x 4
OTDC250US02 OTDC250U02 250 A UL 98B 8 x 6 x 4
OTDC250US22 OTDC250U22 2 x 250 A 1) UL 98B 13 x 6 x 4
OTDC320US11 OTDC320U11 320 A UL 98B 8 x 6 x 4
OTDC320US02 OTDC320U02 320 A UL 98B 8 x 6 x 4
OTDC320US22 OTDC320U22 2 x 320 A 1) UL 98B 13 x 6 x 4
OTDC400US11 OTDC400U11 400 A UL 98B 8 x 6 x 4
OTDC400US02 OTDC400U02 400 A UL 98B 8 x 6 x 4
OTDC400US22 OTDC400U22 2 x 400 A 1) UL 98B 13 x 6 x 4
   1 ) Two separate circuits, each with the given amperage
 * ) All IEC types without jumpers
Technical overview
1000 VDC: UL 98B 100...400A, IEC 315...500A